

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18424/2009

MANJU TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yusuf,Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate submits that Vakalatnama  
for the sole respondent is filed yesterday. Office  
has to verify the same. He seeks further time to file  
counter affidavit. Four weeks time granted as a last  
chance.

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court,  
as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar