

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18424/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2009 in WP No. 587/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MANJU TRIPATHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK TRIPATHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 23.4.2010.

Respondent is directed to deposit Rs.50,000/- before  
the trial court on or before 23.4.2010 as there are arrears.

(R.K.Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master